ORDINANCE NO. 2008-058

Adopted by the Sacramento City Council

December 9, 2008

AMENDING SECTION 2.110.090 OF CHAPTER 2.110 OF THE SACRAMENTO CITY CODE RELATING TO COMMUNITY RACIAL PROFILING COMMISSION

BE IT ENACTED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SACRAMENTO:

Section 1.

Section 2.110.090 of Chapter 2.110 of the Sacramento City Code is amended to read as follows:

2.110.090 Commission Meetings

The Commission shall establish a time and place for regular meetings to be held not less than once each calendar quarter, which shall be noticed and held in accordance with the provisions of the Ralph M. Brown Act (Government Code Sections 54950 et seq.). The Commission shall have the authority to notice and hold special meetings in the manner specified by the Ralph M. Brown Act.

Table of Contents

Exhibit A Ordinance

Adopted by the City of Sacramento City Council on December 9, 2008 by the following vote:

Ayes:

Councilmembers Cohn, Fong, Hammond, Pannell, Sheedy, Tretheway, Waters,

and Mayor Johnson.

Noes:

None.

Abstain:

None.

Absent:

Councilmember McCarty.

Attest:

Shirley Concolino, City Clerk

Passed for Publication: December 2, 2008

Published: December 5, 2008 Effective: January 5, 2009 Mayor Kevin Johnson

ORDINANCE NO.

Adopted by the Sacramento City Council

Date Adopted

AMENDING SECTION 2.110.090 OF CHAPTER 2.110 OF THE SACRAMENTO CITY CODE RELATING TO COMMUNITY RACIAL PROFILING COMMISSION

BE IT ENACTED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SACRAMENTO:

SECTION 1.

Section 2.110.090 of Chapter 2.110 of the Sacramento City Code is amended to read as follows:

2.110.090 Commission Meetings

The Commission shall establish a time and place for regular meetings to be held not less than once each <u>calendar quarter month</u>, which shall be noticed and held in accordance with the provisions of the Ralph M. Brown Act (Government Code Sections 54950 et seq.). The Commission shall have the authority to notice and hold special meetings in the manner specified by the Ralph M. Brown Act.